Page 1 of 14 Report No.: LCS210713010BS
LCSTRF-S-038-A-1
Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Add: 101-201, No.39 Building, Xialang Industrial Zone, Heshuikou Community, Matian Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: +(86) 0755-29871520 | Fax: +(86) 0755-29871521 | E-mail: webmaster@lcs-cert.com | http:// www.lcs-cert.com
TEST REPORT
IEC 62262
Degrees of protection provided by enclosures for electrical equipment against

Page 3 of 14 Report No.: LCS210713010BS
LCSTRF-S-036-A-1
Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Add: 101-201, No.39 Building, Xialang Industrial Zone, Heshuikou Community, Matian Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: +(86) 0755-29871520 | Fax: +(86) 0755-29871521 | E-mail: webmaster@lcs-cert.com | http:// www.lcs-cert.com
General product information:
- Series models have similar appearance except power, LED drivers and size are difference.
- Unless otherwise specified, the model GL-UFO240-N, GL-UFO200-C, GL-UFO200-K and GL-UFO500-J
were chosen as representative model to perform all test.
Model list: AC 220-240V, 50/60Hz
Model No. Power
(W) LED driver Weight
(kg)
Size (mm)
(ΦxH) Series
GL-UFO80-N 80
SS-120CNL-130
2.2
Ø257x110
1
Xi 100W 0.7-1.0A 1-10V 220-240V RI132S
GL-UFO100-N 100
SS-120CNL-130
2.2
Xi 100W 0.7-1.0A 1-10V 220-240V RI132S
GL-UFO120-N 120
SS-150CNL-260
2.7
Ø298x111
Xi_150W_1.0-1.5A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO150-N 150
SS-150CNL-260
2.7
Xi_150W_1.0-1.5A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO180-N 180
SS-200CNL-260
3.5
Ø363x115
Xi_200W_1.4-2.0A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO200-N 200
SS-200CNL-260
3.5
Xi_200W_1.4-2.0A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO240-N 240 SS-240CNL-260 3.5 Ø363x115
GL-UFO80-C 80
SS-120CNL-130
1.9
Ø260x112
2
Xi 100W 0.7-1.0A 1-10V 220-240V RI132S
GL-UFO100-C 100
SS-120CNL-130
1.9
Xi 100W 0.7-1.0A 1-10V 220-240V RI132S
GL-UFO120-C 120
SS-150CNL-260
2.3
Ø300x115
Xi_150W_1.0-1.5A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO150-C 150
SS-150CNL-260
2.3
Xi_150W_1.0-1.5A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO180-C 180
SS-200CNL-260
2.9
Ø350x116
Xi_200W_1.4-2.0A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO200-C 200
SS-200CNL-260
2.9
Xi_200W_1.4-2.0A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO80-K 80
SS-120CNL-130
1.9
Ø273x121
3
Xi 100W 0.7-1.0A 1-10V 220-240V RI132S
GL-UFO100-K 100
SS-120CNL-130
1.9Xi 100W 0.7-1.0A 1-10V 220-240V RI132S
GL-UFO120-K 120
SS-150CNL-260
2.3
Ø308x126
Xi_150W_1.0-1.5A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO150-K 150
SS-150CNL-260
2.3
Xi_150W_1.0-1.5A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO180-K 180
SS-200CNL-260
2.9 Ø349x126Xi_200W_1.4-2.0A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO200-K 200 SS-200CNL-260 2.9
Page 4 of 14 Report No.: LCS210713010BS
LCSTRF-S-036-A-1
Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Add: 101-201, No.39 Building, Xialang Industrial Zone, Heshuikou Community, Matian Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: +(86) 0755-29871520 | Fax: +(86) 0755-29871521 | E-mail: webmaster@lcs-cert.com | http:// www.lcs-cert.com
Xi_200W_1.4-2.0A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO80-J 80
SS-120CNL-130
1.9
Ø260x118
4
Xi 100W 0.7-1.0A 1-10V 220-240V RI132S
GL-UFO100-J 100
SS-120CNL-130
1.9Xi 100W 0.7-1.0A 1-10V 220-240V RI132S
GL-UFO120-J 120
SS-150CNL-260
2.3
Ø310x125
Xi_150W_1.0-1.5A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO150-J 150
SS-150CNL-260
2.3
Xi_150W_1.0-1.5A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO180-J 180
SS-200CNL-260
2.9
Ø350x133
Xi_200W_1.4-2.0A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO200-J 200
SS-200CNL-260
2.9
Xi_200W_1.4-2.0A_1-10V_220-240V_RI132S
GL-UFO240-J 240 SS-240CNL-260 3.5 Ø400x148
GL-UFO300-J 300 SS-300CA-56BH 3.8 Ø400x148
GL-UFO400-J 400 SS-480CA-228BH 5.1 Ø490x166
GL-UFO500-J 500 SS-480CA-228BH 5.1 Ø490x166
Page 5 of 14 Report No.: LCS210713010BS
IEC 62262
Clause Requirement - Test Result - Remark Verdict
LCSTRF-S-036-A-1